

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2008 in CRLA No. 54/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE DELHI ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu
Mr. Anil Katiyar
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to avail Dasti.

It is made clear that on service of Dasti if the
respondents fail to appear/engage a Counsel, petitioner
has to take fresh steps through the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(SAVITA SAINANI)
Court Master