

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8360/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2008 in CRLA No.
54/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE DELHI ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is given one last opportunity to
file the rejoinder affidavit, which shall be filed
within eight weeks.

Be listed for arguments on a non-miscellaneous
day in the second week of February, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Renu Diwan]
Court Master